

Attorney Docket No. 17789-000300US

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10100851	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	ar for Patente Please record th	the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	erior Faterits. Flease record ti	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Scott Lee, Thiagarajan Rajagopalan, ChiaMing Jen		Name: AltiGen Communications, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes		Internal Address:		
X No.		Street Address: 4635 Northport Loop East		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538		
X Assignment	Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes X No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 3/16/99				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent i	Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the ex	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application	No(s): 09/215,642	B. Patent No(s):		
	Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	om correspondence ed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: Stephen Y. Pang TOWNSEND AND TOWNS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 San Francisco, California 94		☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
(650) 326-2400		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to		
/13/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000140 201430 0	D215642	deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
FC:581 (40.00 CH)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg original document.	e and belief, the foregoing is tru	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
Stephen Y. Pang Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 3/3/99		
Atty Reg. No. 38,575 10. Change Correspondence Addres	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ss to that of Part 5? Y	Yes x No		
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	Do not detac	ch this portion		
		ioner for Patents signments		
	Washington,	, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0988

Attorney Docket No.: 17789-000300

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Scott Lee, of 346 Becado Drive, Fremont, CA 94539, Thiagarajan Rajagopalan, of 1401 Red Hawk Circle, #H109, Fremont, CA 94539, ChiaMing Jen, of 45455 Concho Court, Fremont, CA 94539, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

inventors of the invention described and se	t forth in the below-identified ap	plication for Of	inted States Letters	ratent:		
Title of Invention:	MESSAGING	MESSAGING SERVER LANGUAGE				
	CONFIGURATION					
	APPARATUS					
Date(s) of execution of	f Declaration:					
Filing Date:	December 16, 1	998				
Application No.:	09/215,642		; and			
WHEREAS, AltiGen Communications, Inc "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring Registrations which may be granted on the	an interest in the invention as					
For good and valuable assigned, and by these presents do assign t foreign counterparts (including patent, uti which may hereafter be granted on the sam from the application as provided by the Pa Assignee's successors and assigns as ful Assignment not been made, for the full to division, renewal, continuation in whole or	lity model and industrial designate in the United States and all couris Convention. The right, title ally and exclusively as it would the error of any Letters Patent and R	terest in and to s), and in and to cuntries through and interest is to have been hell egistrations wh	the invention and ap to any Letters Pater out the world, and to be held and enjoy d and enjoyed by ich may be granted	pplication and to all nt and Registrations to claim the priority ed by Assignee and Assignors had this I thereon, or of any		
Assignors further agre with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. P execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver a perform such other acts as Assignee lawfu and improvements in any and all countries.	ll such further papers, including lly may request to obtain or mair	unterparts on the patent application patain Letters Pa	ne invention and any ons and instruments tent and Registratio	y improvements, (b) s of transfer, and (c) ons for the invention		
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, Assignors have signed t	their names on (the dates indicated.			
Dated: 3/16/99		1/j Les				
Dated: $\frac{3/16/99}{}$	Th	iagarajah Rajag	opalan			
3/16/99		$()_{i}$	<u> </u>			

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0989